JUL. 25. 2003 10:20AM 513 241 637/25/2003 700037710

NO. 6817 P. 2

Form PTO-1594 CORRECTED RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:		
Name of conveying party(les); GB Massachusetts Business Trust	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Escort Inc.		
☐ Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 5440 West Chester Rd. City: West Chester State: OH Zip: 45069		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Pertnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Illinois Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ OtherRclease of Secured Interest ☐ Conveyance ☐ Conveyance: ☐ C			
Execution Date: July 8, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Decisteration No. (a)		
	See Attached List		
Additional number(s) attac			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:		
Name: Sarah Otte Graber Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Sarah Otte Graber Varne of Person Signing Signature	<u>July 25, 2003</u>		
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document:		

CH \$290.00 233000 1869304

1. 200341 5: 24PM 513 241 6234 40 PAGE 4/10 RightFAX NO. 6869 P. 4 25. 2003M10: 21AM 513 241 62340: 25 PAGE 6/8 RightFAX NO. 6817 P. 7 JUL. 22. 2003 3:07PM 513 241 5234 NO. 6794 P. 3

Escott Trademark Schodule Release of Security Agreement by GB Massachusetts Business Trust

MARK_	Daniele II
	REG. NO.
PMT - FUNDAMENTAL MIXER TECHNOLOGY	1,869,304
COMPUHETERODYNE	1,281,393
REL & Design	1,765,584
SHADOW TECHNOLOGY	1, 706,3 63
EXPRESS	1,681,876
SWINGMATE	1,874,533
VECTOR	·
MICRO BYS	1,493,929
VG-2 GUARD	1,309.767
FMT	1,983,085
ADVANCED PROTECTION SYSTEM	1,949,937
	2,472,489

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0679

FIRST STEP CAPITAL, LLC

126 EAST 56TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10022 TELEPHONE: (212) 421-4800 FAX: (212) 752-9753

July 8, 2003

David E. Workman Escort Inc. 5440 West Chester Road West Chester, OH 45069

Dear David:

On behalf of First Step Capital, LLC as successor by assignment to GB Massachusetts Business Trust, we hereby confirm that the following liens are no longer in force and effect:

Debtor: Beli Lien Number 4158311	tronics USA, Inc. Filed With Secretary of State of Illinois	Date 2/14/00	Secured Party GB Massachusetts Business Trust Assigned to First Step Capital, LLC
12202000-000114	Secretary of State Georgia Rockdale County	1/31/00	GB Massachusetts Business Trust
00-0529	Butler County, Ohio	2/1/00	GB Massachusetts Business Trust Assigned to First Step Capital, LLC

The underlying indebtedness of Escort, Inc. and Beltronics USA, Inc. to First Step Capital, LLC and GB Massachusetts Business Trust has been satisfied in full.

Sincerely,

FIRST STEP CAPITAL, LLC

RECORDED: 08/01/2003

Patrick C. Lagrange Managing Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0680